

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6542 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE, ALLAHABAD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KANORIA CHEM.& INDUST.LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dev P. Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite two last opportunities having been granted, statement of case is still not filed by the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further two weeks' time to file the same.

Time is granted to file statement of case subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited within one week with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

It is made clear that if the cost is not deposited or the statement of case is not filed, the right of the respondent to file statement of case stands forfeited.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER