

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6542 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE, ALLAHABAD                      APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. KANORIA CHEM.& INDUST.LTD.                              RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant fairly concedes that the issue that falls for determination in this appeal is clearly covered against the Revenue by our order dated 25.10.2007 passed by this Court in Civil Appeal No.7755 of 2001 titled "Union of India & Anr. vs. M/s. Tata SSL Ltd. & Anr."

In the circumstances therefore and for the reasons stated in the said order, this appeal fails and is accordingly dismissed.

No costs.

.....CJI.  
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.  
(R. BANUMATHI)

.....J.  
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 26, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Civil Appeal No(s). 6542/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE, ALLAHABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KANORIA CHEM.& INDUST.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)